1)

2)

3)

4)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
ASHEVILLE DIVISION

George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

TUESDAY, JULY 16, 2024

9:30 a.m.

13 Larry D. Long
Rita M. Long

PRO SE
AUSTIN

Adv Lemond Investment Corp.

V.
Virginia B. Edler

MARTIN
PRO SE
STALZER, TR.

13 Angela L. Smith

CARRUTHERS

Adv Ecusta Credit Union

V.
Steven E. Galloway, Jr.,
et al.

PINKSTON
CRONQUIST
MAYS, TR.

22-20010

23-1006
Ch7
23-10067

18-10318

23-1008
Ch7
23-10080

Steven G. Tate, Chapter 13 Trustee

8th continued hearing on motion for relief
from stay [South State Bank] (44); debtors’
response (45)

Hearing on plaintiff’s motion to extend
pre-trial deadlines (21)

3rd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss (53)

Pre-trial conference (11, 7)



5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

TUESDAY, JULY 16, 2024

7 WNC Birth Center 21-10171

HENDREN/REDWINE/WALLER
MAYS, TR.
BECK

13 Jimmy R. Littlejohn, Jr. 22-10130

13 Sabrina J. Holloway 23-20038

WOOD
BECK

13 Robert L. Hales, Jr. 20-10272
Leslie F. Hales

MOSLEY

NAVE

13 Melissa B. Boone 21-10053

Ricky D. Boone

MOSLEY
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Continued hearing on Trustee’s objection
to claims (43); response [USA/IRS] (44)

11th continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss for payment default (14)

9th continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
for status hearing (18)

Continued hearing on motion to dismiss
case [USA/IRS] (16)

CONTINUED TO 8/20/24

7th continued hearing on debtors” motion
to determine validity of payment change
(69); response [Select Portfolio Servicing,
Inc.] (78)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
for review (27)



10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

TUESDAY, JULY 16, 2024

13 Heather C. Blair

MOSLEY

13 William N. Devlin

23-10101

23-10117

23-10135

24-10047

24-10096
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Hearing on Trustee’s motion for review
(25)

5th continued hearing on debtor’s objection
to claim (16); response [USA/IRS] (20)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss (30)

4th continued hearing on motion for relief
from stay [CTP Funding, LLC] (33, 24, 15);
debtor’s response (18, 16)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (12, 8, 2)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to impose
automatic stay (9); Trustee’s response (13,
11)



15)

16)

17)

18)

19)

TUESDAY, JULY 16, 2024

13 Christopher P. Kefalas 24-10102

HAY

13 Stacy S. Lovingood 24-20008

HAY

13 Loretta Montgomery 18-10153

PITTS

Adv Regions Bank 23-1004
V. Ch13
Monte C. Sims, et al. 23-10010

SAINTSING/VAN WINKLE

PITTS/WOODMAN

13 Monte C. Sims 23-10010

Donna J. Sims

PITTS
SAINTSING
TATE, TR.
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Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (9, 1)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to impose
automatic stay (11)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
42)

Pre-trial conference (13, 12)

4th continued hearing on motion to
convert case to Chapter 7 [Ascentium
Capital LLC] (44)



20)

21)

22)

23)

24)

25)

26)

TUESDAY, JULY 16, 2024

13 James E. Singleton

13 Dwight J. Crawford
Lula T. Crawford

MOORE/LEONARD

13 Amanda G. Ward

MOORE/LEONARD

13 Benjamin J. Spagnuolo

Sarah B. Spagnuolo

MOORE

23-10079

23-10110

24-10036

19-10328

20-10042

23-10039

24-10029
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2nd continued status hearing on order
granting debtor’s motion for moratorium
(27, 22)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion for status
hearing (23)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (13,12, 2)

3rd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss (65)

Status hearing on order granting debtor’s
motion to sell (26, 24)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(30)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
12)



27)

28)

29)

30)

31)

32)

TUESDAY, JULY 16, 2024

7 Cynthia R. McDaniel

MOORE
MAYS, TR.

13 William D. Swenson
Dana L. Swenson

24-10052

24-10058

24-10072

24-10076

24-10079

24-20004
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Hearing on debtor’s motion to dismiss
case (17)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to impose
automatic stay (11)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(13)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to impose
automatic stay (8)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (23, 19, 3)



