## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA ASHEVILLE DIVISION

## George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

	<u>TUESDAY, JULY 16, 2024</u>			Steven G. Tate, Chapter 13 Trustee	
	<u>9:30 a.m.</u>				
1)	13	Larry D. Long Rita M. Long	22-20010	8 <sup>th</sup> continued hearing on motion for relief from stay [South State Bank] (44); debtors' response (45)	
	PRO S AUST				
2)	Adv	Lemond Investment Corp. v. Virginia B. Edler	23-1006 Ch 7 23-10067	Hearing on plaintiff's motion to extend pre-trial deadlines (21)	
	MARTIN PRO SE STALZER, TR.				
3)	13	Angela L. Smith	18-10318	3 <sup>rd</sup> continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (53)	
	CARRUTHERS				
4)	Adv	 Ecusta Credit Union v. Steven E. Galloway, Jr., et al.	23-1008 Ch 7 23-10080	Pre-trial conference ( <u>11</u> , 7)	
		STON NQUIST 5, TR.			

5)	7	WNC Birth Center	21-10171	Continued hearing on Trustee's objection to claims (43); response [USA/IRS] (44)
6)	13	Jimmy R. Littlejohn, Jr.	22-10130	11 <sup>th</sup> continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (14)
				9 <sup>th</sup> continued hearing on Trustee's motion for status hearing (18)
	WOC	DD		
7)	13	 Sabrina J. Holloway	23-20038	Continued hearing on motion to dismiss case [USA/IRS] (16)
	WOC Beck		CONTINUE	D TO 8/20/24
8)	13	Robert L. Hales, Jr. Leslie F. Hales	20-10272	7 <sup>th</sup> continued hearing on debtors' motion to determine validity of payment change (69); response [Select Portfolio Servicing, Inc.] (78)
	MOS NAV			
9)	13	Melissa B. Boone Ricky D. Boone	21-10053	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion for review (27)
	MOS	LEY		

*TUESDAY, JULY 16, 2024* 

10)	13	Heather C. Blair	23-10101	Hearing on Trustee's motion for review (25)	
	MOS	LEY			
11)	13	William N. Devlin	23-10117	5 <sup>th</sup> continued hearing on debtor's objection to claim (16); response [USA/IRS] (20)	
				2 <sup>nd</sup> continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (30)	
	HAY BECH				
12)	13	Elizabeth B. Scott	23-10135	4 <sup>th</sup> continued hearing on motion for relief from stay [CTP Funding, LLC] (33, 24, <u>15</u> );	
	HAY HOG			debtor's response (18, 16)	
13)	13	Barbara J. Dillie	24-10047	Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss ( <u>12</u> , 8, 2)	
	HAY				
14)	13	Robin D. Irland	24-10096	Hearing on debtor's motion to impose automatic stay (9); Trustee's response (13, 11)	
	HAY				

\_\_\_\_\_\_

*TUESDAY, JULY 16, 2024* 

15)	13	Christopher P. Kefalas	24-10102	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (9, 1) Hearing on debtor's motion to impose automatic stay (11)		
	HAY					
16)	13	Stacy S. Lovingood	24-20008	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (11)		
	HAY					
17)	13	Loretta Montgomery	18-10153	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (42)		
	PITTS					
18)	Adv	Regions Bank v. Monte C. Sims, et al.	23-1004 Ch 13 23-10010	Pre-trial conference ( <u>13</u> , 12)		
		TSING/VAN WINKLE 5/WOODMAN				
19)	13	Monte C. Sims Donna J. Sims	23-10010	4 <sup>th</sup> continued hearing on motion to convert case to Chapter 7 [Ascentium Capital LLC] (44)		
	PITTS SAINTSING TATE, TR.					

\_\_\_\_\_

	<u>TUE</u>	<u>SDAY, JULY 16, 2024</u>		Page 5
20)	13 PITT	James E. Singleton	23-10079	2 <sup>nd</sup> continued status hearing on order granting debtor's motion for moratorium ( <u>27</u> , 22)

23-10110 Hearing on Trustee's motion for status 13 Rhonda P. Byrd hearing (23)

PITTS

21)

22) Jeremy A. Ashburn 13 24-10036

PITTS

Dwight J. Crawford 23) 13 19-10328 Lula T. Crawford

MOORE/LEONARD

24) Amanda G. Ward 13

## MOORE/LEONARD

25) 13 Benjamin J. Spagnuolo 23-10039 Sarah B. Spagnuolo

MOORE

26) 13 Benny R. Benfield 24-10029

MOORE

Hearing on Trustee's objection to

dismiss (<u>13</u>, 12, 2)

to dismiss (65)

motion to sell (26, 24)

(30)

(12)

20-10042

confirmation of plan and motion to

3rd continued hearing on Trustee's motion

Status hearing on order granting debtor's

Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss

Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss

*TUESDAY, JULY 16, 2024* 

27)	7	Cynthia R. McDaniel	24-10052	Hearing on debtor's motion to dismiss case (17)	
	MOORE MAYS, TR.				
28)	13	Royce L. Piercy	24-10058	Hearing on debtor's motion to impose automatic stay (11)	
	MOC	DRE			
29)	13	Kyle D. Rhodes	24-10072	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (13)	
	MOC	DRE			
30)	13	Neshell N. Lynch	24-10076	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (11)	
	MOC	DRE			
31)	13	Jerald A. Bestedt	24-10079	Hearing on debtor's motion to impose automatic stay (8)	
	MOORE				
32)	13	William D. Swenson Dana L. Swenson	24-20004	Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss ( <u>23</u> , 19, 3)	
	MOC	DRE			